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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION

MIDWEST INSTITUTE OF HEALTH,
PLLC, d/b/a GRAND HEALTH PARTNERS,
WELLSTON MEDICAL CENTER, PLLC,
PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES, PC, and
JEFFERY GULICK,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

GRETCHEN WHITMER, in her official
capacity as Governor of the State of Michigan,
DANA NESSEL, in her official capacity as
Attorney General of the State of Michigan,
and ROBERT GORDON, in his official
capacity as Director of the Michigan
Department of Health and Human Services,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:20-cv-00414

Hon. Paul L. Maloney

STIPULATED FINAL ORDER
WITHDRAWING PLAINTIFFS’
MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES

James R. Peterson (P43102)
Stephen J. van Stempvoort (P79828)
Amy E. Murphy (P82369)

MILLER JOHNSON

Co-counsel for Plaintiffs

45 Ottawa Avenue SW, Suite 1100
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503
(616) 831-1700
petersonj@millerjohnson.com
vanstempvoorts@millerjohnson.com
murphya@millerjohnson.com

Patrick J. Wright (P54052)
Mackinac Center Legal Foundation
140 W Main St.

Midland, Michigan 48640-5156
Co-counsel for Plaintiffs

(989) 631-0900
wright@mackinac.org

Ann M. Sherman (P67762)

Deputy Solicitor General

Assistant Attorney General
Attorney for Defendant Nessel
Michigan Dep’t of Attorney General
P.O. Box 30212

Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 335-7628
shermana@michigan.gov

berelsrl @michigan.gov

Christopher M. Allen
Joshua O. Booth

John G. Fedynsky
Assistant Attorneys General
Attorneys for Defendants
Whitmer and Gordon
P.O. Box 30754

Lansing, MI 48909
(517) 335-7573
Allenc28@michigan.gov
Buthj2@michigan.gov
fedynsky@michigan.gov
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The parties reached an agreement to resolve the remaining claims in Plaintiffs’ pending
Motion for Attorney Fees. (R. 67.)
Accordingly, Plaintiffs’ Motion for Attorneys’ Fees is WITHDRAWN.

This is a final order which resolves all remaining claims in this case.

Dated: June 17,2022 /s/ Paul L. Maloney

Hon. Paul L. Maloney
U.S. District Judge

Approved as to form:

Stephen J. van Stempvoort (w/ permission) /s/ John Fedynsky
Stephen J. van Stempvoort John Fedynsky
Attorney for Plaintiffs Attorney for Defendants
June 16, 2022 Whitmer and Gordon

June 16, 2022

/s/ Ann Sherman (w/ permission)
Ann Sherman

Attorney for Defendant Nessel
June 16, 2022




